FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Pakistan Science Foundation
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Bid Single Stage Procedure
3.	Title of Procurement:	Purchase of Furniture and Fixture for STEM Academy/PMU
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	PSF/STEM/25/04/22F
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS479281E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	12th May, 2022 at 11:00 hours local time
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	12th May, 2022 at 11:30 hours local time
8.	No of Bids Received:	02
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	"Bid with lowest unit cost conforming to the specifications and terms and conditions shall be considered for award of contract to one or more bidders."
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As Under

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/	
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.	
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	Х	X	Each @ 750/- and Total amount is 210,750/-	Providing and fixing of marble on stair black color (6'-0"x 1'-0"), (5'-1") and (6"-0" x 1'-0")	
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	Each @ 620,000C and Total amount is 620,000/-	Quantity 20 Nos. 21 Nos. 07 Nos. 281 sft.	
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	Х	X	Each @ 300/- and Total amount is 540,000/-	Providing and fixing of Irani/ China ceramic tiles (2'-0"x 2'-0") with superior quality bond, proper	
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	Х	х	Each @ 665/- and Total amount is 1,197,000/-	leveling complete in all respect as per sample. Quantity	
				1800 sft	
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 150/- and Total amount is 105,000/-		
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	Each @ 125 /-and Total amount is	leveling complete in all respec	

			87,500/-	Quantit
		-	- 1,5001-	Quantity 700 sft
Firm 1	v			, oo sit
(Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 135/- and	Providing and fixing of venial
			Total amount is	wall paneling superior quality
Firm 2	X	X	263,250/-	complete in all respect (minimum
(Karore Traders)		^	Each @ 165/- and Total amount is	thickness of 1 inch)
			321,750/-	Quantity
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1950 sft
Firm 1	V			
(Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 90,000/-	8
. ,			and Total amount is 180,000/-	9
Firm 2	X	X	Each @ 120,000/-	5mm tinted glass)(7'-6"x8'-6") and (3'-6"x7'-0")ith superior
(Karore Traders)			and Total amount	
			is 240,000/-	respect.
				L
			2 11 16	Quantity 02 Nos
			A 100 Miles (1971)	02 1405
Firm 1	X	X	Each @ 135/- and	Dismantling of central brick wall
(Expert Sealers)			Total amount is	(18'-0"x9'-0") and removal debris
Firm 2	X	X	15,000/- Each @ 325/- and	from the site. Complete in all respect.
(Karore Traders)		A	Total amount is	respect.
			52,650/-	Quantity
				162 sft
Firm 1	X	X	Each @ 70,000/-	Providing and fixing of work
(Expert Sealers)			and Total amount	station including cupboards by
			is 700,000/-	using superior quality lamination
Firm 2	X	X	Each @ 135,000/-	sheet (Noor) size (6'-0"x 3'-
(Karore Traders)			and Total amount is 1,350,000/-	6"x2'-0") complete in all respect as per sample.
16		域 =	13 1,550,000/-	as per sample.
				Quantity
in the second		10		10 Nos.
Firm 1	X	X	Each @ 1500/-	Providing and installing LED
(Expert Sealers)	^	, A	and Total amount	Providing and installing LED lights in false ceiling (6"x6") with
			is 60,000/-	wiring power plugs, light plugs,
Firm 2	X	X	Each @ 1600/-	switches with boards complete in
(Karore Traders)			and Total amount	all respect.
			is 64,000/-	Quantity
				Quantity 40 Lights
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X		Providing and Complete
(Expert Scalers)			and Total amount	installation of 1.5 ton air

Eima 2			is 130,000/-	andis.
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	Each @ 186,000/ and Total amoun is 372,000/-	conditioner Heat and Cool (Inverter) standing t Quantity 02 Nos.
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 225,000/- and Total amount is 450,000/-	
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	Х	Each @ 7200/- and Total amount is 691,200/-	 Electric work.(2 Exhaust fans) Sanitary work (PPR fitting, Pvc fitting, complete Accessories and fixtures, WC, etc. Sewerage line with two manholes complete. 2 Nos of Steel doors(16 gage)
Shift hope	a dist.			Paint work (3 coats) Ouantity 96 sft
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 5000/- and Total amount is 30,000/-	Providing and installation of Ceiling fan (2'x2').
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	Each @ 11,000/- and Total amount is 66,000/-	Quantity 06 Nos.
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 30/- and Total amount is 45,000/-	Providing and applying emulsion paint on different wall and ceiling. (Berger or Paintex or equivalent) 3
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	Each @ 120/- and Total amount is 180,000/-	Coats. Quantity 1500 sft.
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X	Each @ 1000/- and Total amount is 6,000/-	Repair of aluminum doors and Windows (replacing catcher hinges wheels etc.)
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	is 18,000/-	Quantity 06 Nos.
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	X	X	and Total amount is 200,000/-	Partition work Preparing two cabin for officer with superior quality lasani lamination sheets
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	and Total amount is 290,000/-	(8'-0"x6'-0") complete in all respect. Minimum thickness will be not less than 2 inches Quantity 02 Nos.

Name of Bidder	N	larks	Fyaluate I C	
Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	Technical (if applicable) X	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost (PK RS.) Total Cost 29,35,000/-	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004. 1st Lowest Bidder
Firm 2 (Karore Traders)	X	X	Total Cost 5,550,100/-	2 nd Lowest Bidder

Lowest Evaluated Dill		The state of the s
Lowest Evaluated Bidder	Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	1 17 3 18

Most Advantageous Bidder:...Comparative Statement is attached.....

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share;

Signature:

Official Stamp:

Project Director (STEM)
Pakistan Science Foundation
Ministry of Science & Technology
*Standard Bidding Documents (SDD).

PAKISTAN SCIENCE FOUNDATION 1-CONSTITUTION AVENUE, G-5/2 ISLAMABAD

(PSF Website www.psf.gov.pk)

Comparative Statements for the tender of Purchase of Furniture and Fixture for STEM Academy/PMU

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Firm 1 (Expert Sealers)	Firm 2 (Karore Traders)
1.	Providing and fixing of marble on stair black color (6'-0"x 1'-0"), (5'-1") and (6"-0" x 1'-0")	20 Nos 21 Nos 07 Nos 281sft	Each @ 750/- and Total amount is 210,750/-	Each @ 620,000C and Total amount is 620,000/-
2.	Providing and fixing of Irani/ China ceramic tiles (2'-0"x2'-0") with superior quality bond, proper leveling complete in all respect as per sample.	1800 sft	Each @ 300/- and Total amount is 540,000/-	Each @ 665/- and Total amount is 1,197,000/-
3.	Providing and fixing of mineral fiber false ceiling (2'-0"x2'-0") superior quality with proper leveling complete in all respect (minimum thickness of 1 inch)	700 Sft	Each @ 150/- and Total amount is 105,000/-	Each @ 125 /-and Total amount is 87,500/-
4.	Providing and fixing of venial wall paneling superior quality complete in all respect (minimum thickness of 1 inch)	1950sft	Each @ 135/- and Total amount is 263,250/-	Each @ 165/- and Total amount is 321,750/-

5.	Providing and fixing of aluminum door (2 mm aluminum gauge with 5mm tinted glass)(7'-6"x8'-6") and (3'-6"x7'-0")ith superior quality gaskets complete in all respect.	02 Nos	Each @ 90,000/- and Total amount is 180,000/-	Each @ 120,000/- and Total amount is 240,000/-
6.	Dismantling of central brick wall (18'-0"x9'-0") and removal debris from the site. Complete in all respect.	162 Sft	Each @ 135/- and Total amount is 15,000/-	Each @ 325/- and Total amount is 52,650/-
7.	Providing and fixing of work station including cupboards by using superior quality lamination sheet (Noor) size (6'-0"x 3'- 6"x2'-0") complete in all respect as per sample.	10 Nos	Each @ 70,000/- and Total amount is 700,000/-	Each @ 135,000/- and Total amount is 1,350,000/-
8	Providing and installing LED lights in false ceiling (6"x6") with wiring power plugs, light plugs, switches with boards complete in all respect.	40 lights	Each @ 1500/- and Total amount is 60,000/-	Each @ 1600/- and Total amount is 64,000/-
9.	Providing and Complete installation of 1.5 ton air conditioner Heat and Cool (Inverter) standing	02 Nos	Each @ 130,000/- and Total amount is 130,000/-	Each @ 186,000/- and Total amount is 372,000/-

10.	Construction of two bathrooms ● RCC roof size (12'x8')	96 Sft	Each @ 225,000/- and Total amount is 450,000/-	Each @ 7200/- and Total amount is 691,200/-
	• Brick works, Plaster, tiles work,		,	,
	• Electric work.(2 Exhaust fans			
	• Sanitary work (PPR fitting, Pvc fitting, complete Accessories and fixtures, WC, etc.			
	• Sewerage line with two manholes complete.			
	• 2 Nos of Steel doors(16 gage) Paint work (3 coats)			
11.	Providing and installation of ceiling fan (2'x2').	06 Nos	Each @ 5000/- and Total amount is 30,000/-	Each @ 11,000/- and Total amount is 66,000/-
12.	Providing and applying emulsion paint on different wall and ceiling. (Berger or Paintex or equivalent) 3 Coats.	1500 Sft	Each @ 30/- and Total amount is 45,000/-	Each @ 120/- and Total amount is 180,000/-
13.	Repair of aluminum doors and windows (replacing catcher hinges wheels etc.)	06 Nos	Each @ 1000/- and Total amount is 6,000/-	Each @ 3,000/- and Total amount is 18,000/-

14.	Partition work Preparing two cabin for officer with superior quality lasani lamination sheets (8'-0"x6'-0") complete in all respect. Minimum thickness will be not less than 2 inches	02.11	and Total amount is	Each @ 145,000/- and Total amount is 290,000/-
	Grand Total		29,35,000/-	5,550,100/-